18-04-2025 caling upon the borrower M/S Cargowings Logistics 
Limited, Rep By Its Managing Director P.V.Subramani and guarantor 
P.V.Narayanasamy S/O P.R.Viswanathan (Reg.Loan No. 
PRBUR0707010003 & PRBURO707010001) to repay 
lamount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 14,77,02,078/- (Rupees 
Fourteen crores seventy-seven lakhs Two Thousand Seventy 
Eight Only) as on 18-04-2025 with further interest and incidental 
expenses, costs as stated above in terms of this notice u/s. 13 (2) 
of the act within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The Borrower and guarantor have failed to repay the amount, notice

[...]

The Borrower & Guarantor in particular and the public in general is 
hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings 
with the property will be subject to the charge of M/s SHRIRAM 

LIMITED (Formerly Known as 
TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED) for Amount Rs. 
15,21,26,085 (Rupees Fifteen Crores Twenty One Lakh Twenty 
Six Thousand Eighty Five Only) as on 30-07-2025. 
The Borrower / Guarantor attention is invited to provisions of sub 
section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available to 

the 

Mis SHRIRAM 

Description of the property 

Measuring, 

Onthe East Side 

SCHEDULE*